09.26.23 – ACC Phase III Concept Paper Mee ng – Providers

Attendee Name:	Comment:
Emily Leung (CHI):	Here is the link to the Concept Paper:
	https://hcpf.colorado.gov/sites/hcpf/files/2023%20ACC%20Phase%20I
	II%20Concept%20Paper%208-29-23.pdf
Emily Leung (CHI):	Here is the link to the Vision Stage Summary:
	https://hcpf.colorado.gov/sites/hcpf/files/ACC%20Phase%20III%20Visi
	on%20Engagement%20Summary.pdf
Emily Leung (CHI):	ACC III webpage: https://hcpf.colorado.gov/accphase3
Suman Mathur (she/her) -	You may follow along with the slides using this PDF of the deck. This
CHI:	was also sent out ahead of time and will be posted on HCPF's website
	soon.
Attendee:	How is the designation of Comprehensive Safety Net Provider decided?
Ashlie Brown (CHI):	Summary of answer: The BHA is currently working to determine this
	designation. In general, Comprehensive Safety Net Providers provide
	higher levels of high-quality care.
Attendee:	Is the universal contracting and single entity to process credentialling
	only for behavioral health providers or all providers?
Kendra Neumann (CHI):	Summary of Live Response: Right now, this is only for behavioral
	health. Right now, the RAEs are really managing the behavioral health
	capitation side, so that's the current focus.
Suman Mathur (she/her) -	Thanks for these questions - as a reminder, if you do have access to the
CHI:	Q&A feature, please share your questions there.
Attendee:	How are the levels of care determined?
Ashlie Brown (CHI):	Summary of Live Response: HCPF is working to develop clearer
	expectations and guidelines for the levels of care. There will be
	additional opportunities to engage on this question announced soon.
Attendee:	How does home health or private duty nursing fit into this proposal?
Kendra Neumann (CHI):	Summary of Live Response: For those receiving both physical and
	behavioral health services, this is where the high fidelity wraparound
	and intensive care coordination proposals will plug in. We are thinking
	through how to support children and youth who have these needs. At
	the same time, we want to ensure there is coordination between the
	ACC, the Office of Community Living, and providers.
Attendee:	How will screening in primary care settings be represented in this
	proposal?
Ashlie Brown (CHI):	Summary of live answer: Primary care providers and settings are vital
	to screening efforts. HCPF will continue to work to encourage
	screening in this settings. Work has been done pursuant to SB19-195
	to identify appropriate screeners and establish best practices. HCPF
	expects primary care settings to continue to be a key point of
	screening for all Health First Colorado members.
Attendee:	Is there a list of Quality Measures for the MCP model that you will be
	referencing when designing Phase III?

Ashlie Brown (CHI):	The Proposed Incentive Measures are listed here on slide 30. We will
	re-up the pdf of these slides for reference.
Ashlie Brown (CHI):	Replying to "How will screening i"
Attendee:	I'll take that question about APMs for individual PCMP back to our membership, it's a good one and we will include some suggestions in written comments.
Suman Mathur (she/her) - CHI:	Wonderful, thanks.
Attendee:	Please take a close look at how many measures are available for peds/adolescents to ensure pediatric practices have similar or the same number of options as adult practices. Additionally, using standardized measures and basing performance on claims emphasizes how important it is to improve attribution accuracy.
Suman Mathur (she/her) - CHI:	Great feedback, thanks.
Suman Mathur (she/her) - CHI:	PACK = Payment Alternatives for Colorado Kids
Attendee:	Exactly.
Attendee:	Absolutely. Happy to keep talking.
Emily Leung (CHI):	Here is the link to the Concept Paper: https://hcpf.colorado.gov/sites/hcpf/files/2023%20ACC%20Phase%20I II%20Concept%20Paper%208-29-23.pdf
Emily Leung (CHI):	Here's the link to the Concept Paper feedback form: https://forms.gle/S7auD9BR23rBzd8a6
Emily Leung (CHI):	Here's the link to the general, anonymous feedback form: https://docs.google.com/forms/d/e/1FAlpQLSep2joFjr4xaBAFRHLgzi7t bLItVOA50fLURc8GKXKUq1FfSg/viewform
Emily Leung (CHI):	Contact Suman with any questions or comments at: mathurs@coloradohealthinstitute.org
Attendee:	Is there a final date on the concept paper for written comments (non-survey?)
Attendee:	Ok tthanks